
Name of Work
SCOPE OF

WORK

BOQ COST
(in PKR l

Million)

COMPLETION
PERIOD

Time & Date
for Receiving /
Opening Tender

TENDER NO. 47 IGSC (2022-23)

Construction of Boundary wall for newly
proposed 132KV Grid Station Nishtar-ll
(Deposit Work)

Civil
Work

46.74
Including 5olo

PST based on
WCSR-2022

150-Days

11:00 Hrs.
26.O5.2023

11:30 Hrs.
26.O5,2023

rNVrrATroN FoR BrDS (NCB)

PRoJECT DIRECTOR (GSC) MEPCO MULTAN INTENDS TO INVITE BIDPERS

FOR THE FOLLOWING TENDER:-

MEpCO invites sealed bids on Single Stage-Two Envelope bidding procedure, from

eligible firms under National Competitive Bidding (NCB) basis in acco:dance with

Provisions of PPRA Rules.

ELIGIBILITY

This Invitation for Bids is open to all Bidders complying the following requirementsl -

nevefrue Authorityc)

d)

e)

a) Pakistan Engineering Council valid certificate with at-least Category C-5 having Specialization Code

CE-10 must be provided.

b) Participation in at least two contracts that have been successfully completed within the last ten (10)

years and that are similar to the proposed scope of work (The bidder will submit completion certificate
of the projects along-with supporting documents).

The contractors are required to submit their registration for sales tax with Punjab

Identity Card of Contractor / Managing Partner / Director of the firm. I

Bidding documents will be issued only to the owner of the firm OR representative holding authority
letter of the firm.

Income Tax Returns for last two years.

Eligible Bidders may obtain further inforrnation, inspect and acquire the Bidding

Documents from the Office of Project Director (GSC) MEPCO, Multan up-to
25.05.2023 for tender.

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by any interested
meeting with the eligibility / qualification criteria, on submission of a

application to the above office and upon payment of a non-refundable
Rs. 3,000/- (Rupees Three Thousand Only) for each tender.

All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security amounting to Rs. 951000/- in favor
of Project Director GSC MEPCO Multan of any scheduled bank having rating A+
and shall be valid 28 days beyond bid validity. The bid shall be valid for 150 Days.

The bids will be opened at the office of Chief Engineer (Dev.) PMU MEPCO
Multan in the presence of bidders / bidder's authorized representatives who choose

0

bidder,
written
fee of

to attend the tender.



I

I

Tender rates and amounts should be filled in figures as well as in words' Tenders

documentsshouldbesignedaSpergeneraldirectionsgiveninthetenderdocuments.

Note MEPCO reserves all its rights
proposals at dny time Prior to the

rega rejection of all bi or
asof a bid or

defined in Clause-33(1) of PPRA Rules-
(.\

I

(
PCO Li

P
M

I

I

l

l

I

l



ATION FOR IDS FOR MEPGO TENDER NO. M EPGO/GSCl4A(cO22-23 )INVIT

1 Multan Electric Power Company (MEPCO) invites proposa ls for pre-qualification of consultant

for constructiorl supervision of 132KV SDT Transmission Line from 132KV Grid Station Noor Pur to

132KV Grid Stati on Pakpattan under MEPCO own resources.

2. Fottowing are the major components of the said project.

a) Vetting of Implementation schedule for Engineering / Construction activities

b) Construction suPervision '

c) Monitoring overall construction and delivery schedule and close coordinati

of
rical

at and

concerned organizations / parties

d) Veriflcation of contractor's bills and claims.

e) Measure final quantities and verification of final statement
f) To prepare and submit half monthly progress reports on

project.
g) Witnessing of Testing, commissioning and handing over the

final completion report, verification of installed material
acceptance certificate. Supervision during defect Iiability

h) Any services which are not specifically mentioned but are a llied and essential wi

on/l

ll be co

rterest i

n between

AS

a part of services 
I

li
The MEPCO invites sealed cover bids from eligible consultants to indicate their ir providing

I

I

I

h

4

5

3.
the services. The Consultant / joint ventures registered with Pakistan Engineer:ing Council having

minimum three (03) years of similar consultancy experience in 132-KV or higher voltage level

projects with sound financial background and should have supervised construction of at-least three
(03) Transmission Lines of 132-KV or higher voltage level as a consultant may apply with complete

and comprehensive detail. i

The RFP will be available at the office of Project Director (GSC) MEPCO 2nd Floor MEPCO Operation
Circle Building Khanewal Road Multan up to 26.05.2023 on payment of Rs. 3000/- (Rupees

Three Thousand Only).

The technical and financial proposal along-with all information as per RFP documents are to be

submitted (one original and two copies) in sealed cover by 1115 Hrs. dated: 29.05.2023. The

technical proposal shall be opened by the committee on 29.05.2023 at 1145 Hrs. in the presence

of bidders / representative who wish to be present in the office of Chief Engineer (Dev,) PMU

MEPCO Multan. The date of opening of flnancial proposals shall be communicated to the technically

successful bidders accordi ngly.

6. Bids received after the prescribed time and date shall be rejected. MEPCO reserves the rights to
accept or reject any / all applications at any stage without assigning any reason thereof

Project Directgr (GSC)
MEPCO Limited Multan

I

I


